3:32

3:35

3:38

3:40

3:45

3:48

3:55

4:05

4:10

4:15

4:25

DALLAS SWCD BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 3:30 p.m.

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER — Time:

APPROVE AGENDA
APPROVAL OF FEBRUARY MINUTES
APPROVAL OF TREASURE REPORTS

FINANCIAL ACTION ITEMS
e $25- Ken Reimbursement for lowa Nursery Tree Sale Certificate

FARMS ACTION ITEMS
e Certification to approve: #120678, Shaun Miller WQI Cover Crops. 99.58ac
@51,991.60 cost share, $5,974.80 estimated

OLD BUSINESS
e PFI - Contact Eric Dirth, A.G. Regarding legally selling seed/machinery rental
e Wild Rose Park — Stormwater BMPs
e Approve Standing Committees and Assign Members

NEW BUSINESS
e John Swanson - Wetlands Project
o Like, follow, share, promote socials for fundraiser

CORRESPONDENCE/UPCOMING EVENTS
e Veronica - Letter to Science Departments re: Wetlands of Dallas Co Curriculum
e 5 Year Plan Update

NRCS UPDATE

COMMISSIONER & ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER REPORTS
e Ken - Tree Sales Fundraiser Event

ADJOURN & Schedule Next Meeting
e Group and Individual Photos for Publications



	AGENDA

