

## DALLAS SWCD BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 3:30 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

3:30	CALL TO ORDER – Time:
3:32	APPROVE AGENDA
3:35	APPROVAL OF FEBRUARY MINUTES
3:38	APPROVAL OF TREASURE REPORTS
3:40	FINANCIAL ACTION ITEMS  • \$25 – Ken Reimbursement for Iowa Nursery Tree Sale Certificate
3:45	<ul> <li>FARMS ACTION ITEMS</li> <li>Certification to approve: #120678, Shaun Miller WQI Cover Crops. 99.58ac</li> <li>@\$1,991.60 cost share, \$5,974.80 estimated</li> </ul>
3:48	<ul> <li>OLD BUSINESS</li> <li>PFI – Contact Eric Dirth, A.G. Regarding legally selling seed/machinery rental</li> <li>Wild Rose Park – Stormwater BMPs</li> <li>Approve Standing Committees and Assign Members</li> </ul>
3:55	NEW BUSINESS  • John Swanson - Wetlands Project  • Like, follow, share, promote socials for fundraiser
4:05	<ul> <li>CORRESPONDENCE/UPCOMING EVENTS</li> <li>Veronica – Letter to Science Departments re: Wetlands of Dallas Co Curriculum</li> <li>5 Year Plan Update</li> </ul>
4:10	NRCS UPDATE
4:15	COMMISSIONER & ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER REPORTS  • Ken – Tree Sales Fundraiser Event
4.25	ADIOLIRN & Schedule Next Meeting

• Group and Individual Photos for Publications